
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Kenneth R. Stark 
Direct Dial: 717.237.5378 

kstark@mcneeslaw.com 

 

 

June 17, 2020 

 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 

Commonwealth Keystone Building 

400 North Street, 2nd Floor 

Harrisburg, PA 17120 

 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

RE: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania;  

Docket Nos. R-2020-3018835 and C-2020-3020105 

 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission please find the Updated 

Appendix A to the Complaint of the Columbia Industrial Intervenors ("CII") in the above-

referenced proceeding.   

As shown by the attached Certificate of Service, all parties to these proceedings are being duly 

served via email only due to the current COVID-19 pandemic.  Upon lifting of the 

aforementioned Emergency Order, we can provide parties with a hard copy of this letter upon 

request. 

Sincerely, 

McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC 

By  

Kenneth R. Stark 

 

Counsel to the Columbia Industrial Intervenors 

 

Enclosure 

c: Administrative Law Judge Katrina L. Dunderdale (via email) 

 Dan Pallas, Legal Assistant to ALJ (via email) 

 Certificate of Service 

 



APPENDIX A 

 

MEMBERS OF THE COLUMBIA INDUSTRIAL INTERVENORS 

 

 

Hanover Foods Corporation 

 

Knouse Foods Cooperative, Inc. 

 

RHI Magnesita 

 

University of Pittsburgh Medical Center (UPMC) 

 

International Paper Company 

 
 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that I am this day serving a true copy of the foregoing document upon the 

participants listed below in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code Section 1.54 (relating to 

service by a participant). 

VIA E-MAIL  

Michael W. Hassell Esq. 

Lindsay A. Berkstresser Esq. 

Post & Schell PC 

17 North Second Street 12th Floor 

Harrisburg, PA  17101-1601 

mhassell@postschell.com 

lberkstresser@postschell.com  

Representing Columbia Gas of PA, Inc. 

Meagan Bielanin Moore, Esq. 

NiSource Corporate Services Co. 

121 Champion Way, Suite 100 

Canonsburg, PA  15317 

mbielanin@nisource.com 

Representing Columbia Gas of PA, Inc. 

Amy E. Hirakis Esq. 

NiSource Corporate Services Co. 

800 North 3rd Street Ste 204 

Harrisburg, PA 17102 Pa  18101 

ahirakis@nisource.com   

Representing Columbia Gas of PA, Inc. 

Laura Antonucci Esq. 

Barrett Sheridan Esq. 

Darryl Lawrence Esq. 

Office of Consumer Advocate 

Forum Place 5th Floor  

555 Walnut Street 

Harrisburg, PA  17101-1923  

LAntinucci@paoca.org 

Dlawrence@Paoca.Org  

 

Erika McLain Esq. 

PA PUC Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement  

400 North Street 

Harrisburg, PA 17120 

ermclain@pa.gov 

Daniel G. Asmus Esq.  

Steven Gray Esq. 

Office Small Business Advocate 

300 North Second St. Suite 202 

Harrisburg, PA  17101 

dasmus@pa.gov 

sgray@pa.gov 

Elizabeth R. Marx Esq. 

Ria M. Pereira Esq. 

John W. Sweet Esq. 

Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 

118 Locust Street 

Harrisburg PA 17101 

pulp@palegalaid.net 

emarxpulp@palegalaid.net  

jsweetpulp@palegalaid.net  

Representing Cause-PA 

Joseph L. Vullo Esq. 

Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts 

1460 Wyoming Avenue 

Forty Fort, PA  18704 

jlvullo@bvrrlaw.com 

Representing Community Action Association of 

Pennsylvania 

 

   

Kenneth R. Stark 

 

Counsel to the Columbia Industrial Intervenors 

 

Dated this 17th day of June, 2020, at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania. 
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